O Wrnom SA  AAeA L “ﬁ -
p2<)5%4§xn(s;31¢63

:‘tifﬁ<géwukau’ZL)’}<?8%95;;7

\

9708200080

A Rosolut;pﬁ;dgniirming Additions to Final Assessment Roll
for RUID Nos.. 89001&11:! 85002 and Providing for Payment Terms

WHEREAS, tﬁé@§wiﬁémigh Indian Tribal Community is a
federally recognized Indian Tribe organized pursuant to
Section 16 of the Indian Reorganization Act of 1934; and

WHEREAS, the Sﬁinoﬁiéhﬂfndian Senate is the governing body
of the Swinomish Indianakgsgrvation located near the Town of

LaConner, Washington; adq’;

WHEREAS, the Swinomish Indian Senate in Resolution Nos. 90-
8-82 and 90-1C-118, respectively, ordered the creation of
Reservation Utility Improvement Districts (RUID) Nos. 89001 and
85002 to provide sanitary sewer and domestic water improvements;
and B &

WHEREAS, the final assessment roll for sanitary sewer and
domestic water improvements was approved by the Swinomish Indian
Senate by Resolution No. 34-11-94, and payment terms for fee lots

and leased or occupied trust lots were established by the Senate
by Resolution No. 94-12-101; and £ %t

WHEREAS, notices of proposed additignégéqwthe assessment
roll naming the beneficial owners of interests in trust lots have
been duly published and mailed; and TN

WHEREAS, no written protests to the proposed additions to
the assessment roll were filed with the Swinomish ‘Utility
Authority, and no protests to the proposed additions to the
assessment roll were made during a hearing held by the Senate’s
designate on August 14, 1997; and L

WHEREAS, Article VI, Sections 1(a), (¢), (£)}r (R, Ak), (1),
(m), (r), and (s) of the Swinomish Constitution provide authority
for the Swinomish Senate to adopt this Resolution; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Swinomish Indian Senate that-the
attached additions to the final assessment roll for sanitary
sewer and domestic water improvements in RUID Nos. 89001 -and -
89002 are hereby approved; and o R

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that assessments for unleased and
vacant trust lots shall continue to bear interest at the same’
rate as all other lots; and o

-’i

BE IT PURTHER RESOLVED, that assessment payments for auchf_f
unleased and vacant trust lots shall not become due until such
lots are leased or occupied unless the Senate, by resolution,

¥ ‘ BK1698Pc0S2L



provides otherwzse. and

BE IT FURIKRR RESOLVED that payment terms for fee lots and
for leased or occupied.trust lots shall continue to be as set
forth in Resolution No. 94 12-101 unless modified in the future

by Senate resolutlon.
Brian Cladoosby, Cha%&man

Swinomish Indian Senate

cznri‘@:c:&r:ou

As Secretary of the Swinomish :ndlan Senaee, I hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was approved at a Special Meeating
of the Swinomish Indian Senate held on August 18, 1997, at which

time a quorum was present and the resolutlon was passed by a vote
of 1 FOR, ©  AGAINST, and S - il ABSTENTIONS

LYdla’ﬁ>arles, SecretarY
Sw1nomlsh Indlan Senate

BK1698P605295




PROPOSED ADDITIONS TO FINAL ASSESSMENT ROLL
Acct Tract Lot# Name Mailing Address .w.u.&m_ O
1101 Morris Dan See Attachment 1 C/O m:ue::.o:aaa _ © $8,931 N
1102 Morris Dan See Attachment 1 Puget mo::n w:Snc &....:a.n: ):«: $8,931 .,n..Uu
1103 Morris Dan See Attachment 1 u. m _um_z. of _Em-_or $8,931 n.b.
1104 Morris Dan See Attachment 1 .-~ __”_‘»mocm oo_S >§. $8,931 e
1105 Morris Dan See Attachment: d mcaaz. WA 198201 $8,931 N
1106 Morris Dan See Attachment 1-. $8,931 o
1107 Morris Dan See >§%§...2“._._ $8,931 pon
1108 Morris Dan See Attachment L $4,354 @™
1109 Morris Dan See Attachment 1 $4,354
1110 Morris Dan See Attachment 1 $3,427
1111 Morris Dan See Attachment 1 $3,427
112 Morris Dan” . 12 . SeeAttachment 1 $3,427
1113 Morris Dan: ..~ 'See Attachment 1 $3,427
1114  MorrisDan® ~ 14..~  See Attachment 1 $3,427
1115 . ...Morris. Dan See Attachment 1 $3,427
1116. | Morris Umzﬂ,.ﬂ_‘,,_w_ o See Attachment 1 $3,427
g . Z_oz_m ‘Dan See Attachment 1 $3,427 m
71118 . Morris Dan 18 See Attachment 1 $3,427
G : ._w Morris Dan 19 See Attachment 1 $8,931
et e 301 DrJoe 2 01 See Attachment 2 C/O Superintendent $11,617 .
e T 302 Dr Joe 2 02 See Attachment 2 Puget Sound Bureau of Indian Affair $11,617
%, 303 Dr Joe 2 03 See Attachment 2 U. S. Dept. of Interior $11,517
o __ 304 Dr Joe 2 04 See Attachment 2 3006 Colby Ave. $11,617

)
”~

TS



305
306
307
308
309
310
31
312
313
314
315
316
401
402
403

Dr Joe 2
Dr Joe 2
Dr Joe 2
Dr Joe 2
Dr Joe 2
Dr Joe 2
Dr Joe 2
Dr Joe 2
Or Joe 2
Dr Joe 2
Dr Joe 2
Dr Joe 2
Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1

7 Drdoet

Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Dr yoe 1
Dr Joe 1

o7

05

07
08
09
10
11
12
13
01C
01D
01D

o8
09
10
1
12
13
14
15

See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2

See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2

See Attachment n
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2.
mcc>:un:_=o:~ m

See Attachment

Sec >=oo=3a=»n

See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2

moo Attachment 2

See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
Sce Attachment 2
Sie Attachment 2
See Attachment 2

Everett, WA 98201

$11,517
$0
$0
$0
$11,517
$6,940
46,940
$11,517
$11,517
$11,517
$11,517
$11,517
$11,517
$11,517
811,617
$11,517
$6,940
$6,940
$6,940
$6,940
$6,940
$6,940

BK1698P60527

9708200060



416
417

418
419
420
421
422

423
424

425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433

434
436
438
Lt 438

| 439
- 440

441
442

Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1

Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1

Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1

Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1

Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1

Dr-Joe. 1

~Drdoe .
. Drdoe 1

DOr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1

See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2

See Attachment 2
See )nnmn::.o:uawﬂ..
See Attachment 2.
See Attachment 2

See Attachment 2
See >=mn_..3o3w
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2

__.-See Attachment 2
.~"See Attachment 2

See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2

S 811,817

$11,617
$11,517
$11,617
$11,5617
$11.517
$11,517
$11,517
$11,5617
$11,517
$11.,5617
$11,517
$11,517
$11,617
$11,517
$6,940
$6,940
$6,940
$6,940
$6,940
$11,517
$11,5617
$6,940
$0

’

AN

BK1698pP60528

e )



Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Or Joe 1
Or Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Dr Joe 1
Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce
Capet 2alisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce

Capet Zalisiluce

Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce . -
OmtoaNn__m._:oo
+ 7 Copet Zalisiluce -

.. Capet Zalisiluce
k_”.”..,,_n.muaw.m.m_mum_coc

. 'Capet Zalisiluce

Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce

See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2
See Attachment 2.
See Attachment. 3
mow..m,,.b&mn:q:omw m
See bzmnramaw
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3

.. e0 ‘Superintendent
Puget Sound Bureay of Indian Affair
U. S. Dept. of Interior
3006 Colby Ave.
Everett, WA 98201

_See Attachment 3
_~See Attachment 3

See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3

$0

-..-$6,940

$6,940
$6,940
$6,940
$11,517
$11,517
$11,517
$11,5617
$11,617
$11,617
$11,517
$11.617
$11,617
$6,940
$11,517
$6,940
$11,517
$6,940
$11,517
$6,940
$11,517
$6,940
$11,517
$6.940
$11,617

BK1698r60529



518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
6532
533
535
536

637
538
540"
oot

602

.+ 603

604
605

Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Zalisiluce
Capet Nm_wm_m__MW_m..
Capet Nm_mm..._awo
__Capet Zalisiluce
. Capet Zali
.. Capet Zalisiluce
_.Capet Zalisiluce

Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud

isi

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Y

as
39
40
0]
02
03
04
05

See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3

See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3.
See Attachment 3

See Dzmo.:zw:nw
See Attachment 3

.Mwwwiznosaaa 3
. See Attachment 3

See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 3
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4

C/O Superintendent
Puget Sound Bureau of Indian Affair
U. S. Dept. of Interior

3006 Colby Ave.
Everett, WA 98201

11,517

81,817

$11,517
$11,617
$11,517
$11,617
$11,517
$11,517
$11,517
$11,517
$11,617
$6,940
$11,617
$6,940
$6,940
$11,517
$6,940
$11,617
$11,517
$6,940
$6,940
$6,940
$11,517
$11,517

Bk 1698P60530



606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623

624
625

.. 626"
628,
e 629

631
632

Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobsahud
Cobahud
Cobahud

Cobahud:*
Cobahud -

Cobahud

.. Cobahud
“. Cobahud

Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud

See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4

See Attachment. 4

See Attachment 4

See Attachment 4.
See Attachment 4

Sea Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4

SR mwa Attachment 4
. See Attachment 4

See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4

See Attachment 4
Sae Attachment 4

See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4

$11,617
. .$6,940

$0
$11,517
$6,940
$0
$11,517
$0
$0
$6,940
$6,940
$6,940
$11,517
$11,517
$11,517
$6,940
$11,5617
$11.517
$0
$0
$11.,517
$6,940
$11,517
$11,517
$11,517
$11,517

BK1698p5053



633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
845
646
647
648
649
650
651

652
653

704

708

706

Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud
Cobahud

Cobahud .

Omc.ﬂa:a

'~ Cobahud "

Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul

See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachmeni 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4

See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4 .

See >2mn=_=o=w a

See Attachment -
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4

" See Attachment 4

See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 4
See Attachment 5
See Attachment 6
See Attachment 5
See Attachment 5
See Attachment 5
See Attachment 5

811,517
- $11,517
$11,517
$11,517
$6,940
$6,940
$11,5617
$6,940
$6,940
$11,517
$11,517
$11,617
$11,517
$11,517
$11,517
$11,517
$11,517
$11,517
C/O Superintendent $11,517
Puget Sound Bureau of Indian Affair $11,5617
U. S. Dept. of Interior $0

3006 Colby Ave. $11,617
Everett, WA 98201 $11,517
$11,617

060

Aty N

BK1698r5053)



707
708
709
710
71
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724

725

730

< 731

732
733

Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Faul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul

Ray Paul
Ray Paul

Ray Paul

Ray Paul

Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul

See Attachment 5
See Attachment b
See Attachment b
See Attachment 5
See Attachment 5
See Attachment b
See Attachment 5

Sae Attachment m
See Attachment 5 .
See Attachment 5

See Attachment

See szn::._o_.: m
See Attachmerit.5

See Attachment 5
See Attachment 5

.umwwmﬁ:mn:q:ozn 5
"' See Attachment 5

See Attachment 5
See Attachment 5
See Attachment 5
See Attachment 5
See Attachment 5
See Attachment 5
See Attachment b
See Attachment 5
See Attachment 5
See Attachment 5

7 yeap’
$11,517
80
ST 411,617

$11,617
$11,517
$11,517
$11,617
$0
$11,517
$0
$11,517
$11,5617
$11,517
$11,617
$11,517
$11,517
$0
$11,617
$11,617
$6,940
$6,940
$6,940
$6,940
$6,940
$6,940

BK1698r60533



734
735
736
737
738
739
740
741
742
743

744
745

746
747
748
749
750
751

752
753
758,

757

768

759
760

Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Pau!
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul

Ray Paul _

Ray _1m:_
Ray Paul

- Ray Paul_

e _umc_
 RayPaul
wm.\_um:_

“Ray Paul

Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul
Ray Paul

See Attachment b
See Attachment 5
See Attachment b
See Attachment 5
See Attachment 5
See Attachment 5
See Attachment 5

See >.:_n==..c.:.W_mx_wH

See >zmo:3n:m.

See Attachment 5
See Attachment's

See Attachment 5
See ):.wnraa_:m
See Attachment 5
See Attachment 5

mmc Attachment 5

See Attachment 5
See Attachment b
See Attachment 5
See Attachment b
See Attachment 5
See Attachment 5
See Attachment b
See Attachment b
See Attachment 5
See Attachment 5
See Attachment 5

LIRS

0

$6,9

$6,940

" '$6,940

$6,940
$0
$6,940
$6,940
$6,940
$6,940

$11,617

$6,940
$6,940
$6,940
$6,940
$6,940
$6,940
$6,940
$4,689
$4,689
$4.689
$4,689
$4,689
$4,689
$4,689
$4,689
$4,689

LS FLUE VI

& S g MYt RS T

4

BK1698r60534



- LR . -t
M

BK1698P60535

761 Ray Paul See Attachment § .$4,689
762 Ray Paul See Attachment § $4,689
763 Ray Paul See Attachment 5 .$4,689
764 Ray Paul See Attachment 6 -..$6,940
765 Ray Paul See Attachment 5 "~ $6,940
766 Ray Paul See Attachment 5 $6,940
767 Ray Paul See Attachment 5 $6,940
768 Ray Paul See Attachment 5 _ $6,940
769 Ray Paul See D-ﬁmnram:ﬂ"...ﬂm“.,.... $6,940
770 Ray Paul See Attachment 5 $6,940
771 Ray Paul See Attachrient’ - $4,354
772 Ray Paul See Attachments ... $4,354
773 Ray Paul moofﬁwmsanmﬁ 5 $4,354
774 Ray Paul See Attachment 6 $4,354
775 Ray Paul See Attachment 5 $4,354
» These :mwmw_nm Sumwmm_;ﬂ gmo:a_zm_ amount of the total water and sewer assessment as adopted by the Swinomish

Indian Senate on Zﬁﬁw&cs 11, 1994,

. w_,w__...M_.nm:wmﬂ 5&4“__.wim._m_mn.:ma since that date depends on any payments made by lessees for leased lots. Please contact
s, the Swinomish Utility Authority for estimates of accrued interest.

9708200080




